
  

  Maryland State Department of Education      |      1 

  
Maryland LEA Title IX Network 

 

2023 – 2024 

 

MARYLAND LEA TITLE IX NETWORK 2024 
Office of Equity Assurance and Compliance 

MSDE Title IX Coordinator 

Delinda Johnson Blake, Director 
Office of Equity Assurance and Compliance 
Maryland State Department of Education 
 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201-2595 
Phone: (410) 767-1126 
delinda.blake1@maryland.gov 

Title IX Coordinators  

ALLEGANY COUNTY  

 
Tracey Leonard 
Supervisor of Health, Physical Education, and Athletics 
Allegany County Public Schools 
108 Washington Street, PO Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD, 21501-1724 
Phone: (301) 759-2404 
tracey.leonard@acpsmd.org 
 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 

 
Amana T. Simmons, Esq 
Senior Advisor, EEO/ADA Compliance & Title IX Coordinator 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (410) 222-5286 Fax: (443) 458-6312 
atsimmons@aacps.org 
 

BALTIMORE CITY  

 
Quinnelle Gomez 
Director of Fair Practices and Title IX 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 E. North Avenue, Room 208 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: (443) 642-4364 
qgomez@bcps.k12.md.us 
EEO-TitleIXCompliance@bcps.k12.md.us 

mailto:delinda.blake1@maryland.gov
mailto:tracey.leonard@acpsmd.org
mailto:atsimmons@aacps.org
mailto:qgomez@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:EEO-TitleIXCompliance@bcps.k12.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY  

 
Tiffany Eshelman 
Title IX Coordinator 
Department of School Safety 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
6901 N. Charles St. 
Towson, MD 21204 
Phone: (443) 809-7619  
teshelman@bcps.org 
titlenine@bcps.org 
 

CALVERT COUNTY  

 
Cecelia Lewis 
Director of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
Calvert County Public Schools 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
Phone: (443) 550-8460 
lewiscl@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 
Zachary Seawell 
Director of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (443) 550-8318 
seawellz@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 

CAROLINE COUNTY  

 
Robert Willoughby 
Supervisor of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator 
Caroline County Public Schools 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 
Phone: (410) 479-1460 ext. 1140 
willoughby.robert@ccpsstaff.org 

  

mailto:teshelman@bcps.org
mailto:titlenine@bcps.org
mailto:lewiscl@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:seawellz@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:willoughby.robert@ccpsstaff.org
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CARROLL COUNTY  

 
Arlene Moore 
Equity and Inclusion Officer 
Title IX Coordinator 
Carroll County Public Schools 
125 North Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Phone: (410) 386-1680 
ArleneMoore@carrollk12.org 
 

CECIL COUNTY  

 
Kyle Longeway 
Coordinator of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
Cecil County Public Schools 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (410) 996-5401 ext.50506 
klongeway@ccps.org 

Dr. Theodore Boyer 
Executive Director, Staff Relations & Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (410) 996-5401 ext. 46016 
tlboyer@ccps.org 
 

CHARLES COUNTY  

 
Kathy Kiessling 
Director of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator, 504 Coordinator 
Charles County Public Schools 
Jesse L. Starkey Administration Building 
P.O. Box 2770  
La Plata, MD 20646 
Phone: (301) 392-7510 Fax: (301) 392-7511 
kkiessling@ccboe.com 
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DORCHESTER COUNTY  

 
Dr. Michael Collins 
Director of Operations and Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator 
Dorchester County Public Schools  
700 Glasgow Street, 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone: (410) 228-4747 ext. 1026 
collinsm@dcpsmd.org 
titleixcoordinator@dcpsmd.org 

FREDERICK COUNTY  

 
Julie Nguyen 
Director of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator 
Frederick County Public Schools 
191 East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
Phone: (301) 644-5096 
EEO-TitleIX@fcps.org 
 

GARRETT COUNTY  

 
John Hummel 
Director of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
Garrett County Public Schools 
70 Dennett Road 
Oakland, MD 21550 
Phone: (301) 334-8938 
john.hummel@garrettcountyschools.org 

Dr. Jane Wildesen 
Director of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (301) 334-8903 
jane.wildesen@garrettcountyschools.org 
 

  

mailto:collinsm@dcpsmd.org
mailto:titleixcoordinator@dcpsmd.org
mailto:EEO-TitleIX@fcps.org
mailto:john.hummel@garrettcountyschools.org
mailto:jane.wildesen@garrettcountyschools.org
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KENT COUNTY  

 
Dr. Vienna Walker 
Supervisor of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
Kent County Public Schools 
5608 Boundary Ave 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 
Phone: (410) 810-3140 
vwalker@kent.k12.md.us 

Dan Hushion 
Supervisor of Human Resources 
Phone: (410) 778-7135 
dhushion@kent.k12.md.us 
 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY  

 
Gregory S. Edmundson 
Title IX Coordinator 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Phone: (240) 740-3215 
TitleIX@mcpsmd.org 
 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

 
Paulette Walker 
EEO Administrator & Title IX Coordinator 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 
14201 School Lane 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Phone: (301) 952-6521 
paulette.walker@pgcps.org 
 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY  

 
Matt Evans 
Director of Student Services 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
Phone: (410) 758-2403 ext. 154 starke.evans@qacps.org 

  

mailto:vwalker@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:dhushion@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:TitleIX@mcpsmd.org
mailto:paulette.walker@pgcps.org
mailto:starke.evans@qacps.org
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Dr. Michael Noel 
Director of Human Resources  
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (410) 758-2403 ext. 176 
michael.noel@qacps.org 
 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY  

 
Rhonda Hunt 
Department of Student Services 
District Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
23160 Moakley Street  Suite 104 
Leonardtown Md. 20650 
Phone: (301) 475-5511 ext. 32199 
rhhunt@smcps.org 
 
Dr. Dale Farrell 
Department of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (301) 475-5511 ext. 32247 
hrd@smcps.org 
 

SOMMERSET COUNTY  

 
Christina South 
Recruiting and Staffing Coordinator 
Acting Title IX Coordinator  
Phone: (410) 651-1616 ext. 1125 
csouth@sommerset.k12.md.us 
 

TALBOT COUNTY  

 
Darlene A. Spurrier 
Director of Student Services 
Talbot County Public Schools 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
Phone: (410) 822-0330 
Title9Coordinator@talbotschools.org 

  

mailto:michael.noel@qacps.org
mailto:rhhunt@smcps.org
mailto:hrd@smcps.org
mailto:csouth@sommerset.k12.md.us
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WASHINGTON COUNTY  

 
Billy Jackson 
Coordinator of Student Services and Transition 
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Phone: (301) 766-2897 
TitleIXCoordinator@wcps.k12.md.us 

Theresa Baker 
Executive Director of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (301) 766 – 8784 
HRDirector@wcps.k12.md.us 
 

WICOMICO COUNTY  

 
Kelley Morris-Springston 
Director of School Climate and Safety  
Title IX Coordinator (Students) 
2424 Northgate Drive, Suite 100 
Salisbury, MD 21802-1538 
Phone: (410) 677-4538 
kmorris@wcboe.org 

Vince Pavic 
Director of Human Resources 
Title IX Coordinator (Staff) 
Phone: (410) 677-4531 
vpavic@mywcps.org 
 

WORCESTER COUNTY  

 
Dr. C. Dwayne Abt 
Chief Operations & Human Relations Officer 
Title IX Coordinator  
Phone: (410) 632-5073 
CDAbt@worcesterk12.org 
 

For questions regarding the Title IX Coordinators list, please contact: 

Tiff Richards 
Equity Assurance Specialist, Office of Equity Assurance and Compliance  
410-767-0433 (Office) 
tiffany.richards@maryland.gov 

mailto:TitleIXCoordinator@wcps.k12.md.us
mailto:HRDirector@wcps.k12.md.us
mailto:kmorris@wcboe.org
mailto:vpavic@mywcps.org
mailto:CDAbt@worcesterk12.org
mailto:tiffany.richards@maryland.gov
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